
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Agreement for Inspector of Record Services for Construction
by and between the District and Anthonio, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to for additional extension of construction

inspection to include review of plans & specifications, coordination & monitoring or special inspectors and preparation of project related

closeout documents, as described in the Proposal dated March 29, 2023, attached to the Amendment as Exhibit A, for the Cole
Administration Center Project, in the additional not-to-exceed amount of $676,147.00, which includes a not-to-exceed
amount for Additional Services of $73,113.00, increasing Agreement not-to-exceed amount from $731,578.00 to
$1,407,725.00, and extending the term of the Agreement from September 9, 2021 through December 31, 2023 to
August 31, 2024.

File #: 23-1137, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/12/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

